42.360 Rules and regulations for implementation of KRS 42.350 and 42.355.

The commissioner of the Department for Local Government shall promulgate rules and regulations governing submission and approval of proposed capital projects, the expenditure of moneys from the fund, and the designation of beneficiary agencies involved in capital projects as shall be appropriate to the implementation of KRS 42.350 and 42.355.

Effective: July 15, 2010

History: Amended 2010 Ky. Acts ch. 117, sec. 23, effective July 15, 2010. -- Amended 2007 Ky. Acts ch. 47, sec. 17, effective June 26, 2007. -- Amended 1998 Ky. Acts ch. 69, sec. 9, effective July 15, 1998. -- Amended 1984 Ky. Acts ch. 404, sec. 44, effective July 13, 1984. -- Amended 1978 Ky. Acts ch. 187, sec. 4, effective June 17, 1978. -- Created 1976 Ky. Acts ch. 339, sec. 3.

2020-2022 Budget Reference. See State/Executive Branch Budget, 2020 Ky. Acts ch. 92, Pt. I, A, 13, (1) at 856.